

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA**

FRANK ROBERT CHESTER, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

JOHN E. WETZEL, et al.,

Defendants.

Civil Action

No. 1:08-cv-1261
(Judge Kane)

**Execution Scheduled for
September 22, 2014**

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF
INTERVENORS' EMERGENCY MOTION FOR ORDER TO UNSEAL
AND TO PROHIBIT FUTURE SEALING OF DOCUMENTS DISCLOSING
SUPPLIERS OF DRUGS TO BE USED FOR LETHAL INJECTION**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities ii

Introduction 1

Procedural History 2

Statement of Facts 7

Statement of Questions Involved 11

Argument..... 11

 A. Intervenors Have a Right Under The First Amendment to See
 Documents Filed in This Action 12

 B. Defendants Cannot Justify Keeping The Identities Of The DOC’s
 Chosen Suppliers Of Execution Drugs From The Public 15

Conclusion 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Cipollone v. Liggett Group, Inc.</i> , 785 F.2d 1108 (3d Cir. 1986).....	12
<i>Globe Newspaper Co. v. Superior Court</i> , 457 U.S. 5966 (1982).....	13, 17
<i>Goldstein v. Forbes (In re Cendant Corp.)</i> , 260 F.3d 183 (3d Cir. 2001)	12
<i>In re: Richard Poplawski v. Pennsylvania Department of Corrections</i> , No. AP 2014-0207, slip op. (Pa. Off. Open Records March 12, 2014).....	10
<i>Leucadia, Inc. v. Applied Extrusion Technologies, Inc.</i> , 998 F.2d 157 (3d Cir. 1993)	13
<i>Pansy v. Borough of Stroudsburg</i> , 23 F.3d 772 (3d Cir. 1994).....	11
<i>Philadelphia Inquirer v. Wetzel</i> , 906 F. Supp. 2d 362 (M.D. Pa. 2012)	13, 14
<i>Publicker Indus., Inc. v. Cohen</i> , 733 F.2d 1059 (3d Cir. 1984)	passim
<i>Republic of Phillipines v. Westinghouse Elec. Corp.</i> , 949 F.2d 653 (3d Cir. 1991).....	12
<i>United States v. Criden</i> , 648 F.2d 814 (3d Cir.1981)	12

Statutes

61 Pa. C.S. § 4304(a)(1).....	15
-------------------------------	----

Other Authorities

Execution List 2014, Death Penalty Information Center, available at http://www.deathpenaltyinfo.org/execution-list-2014	16
